
200 Texas Street
Fort Worth, TexasCity of Fort Worth

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1M&C 20-0448 Name:

Status:Type: Award of Contract Consent Passed

File created: In control:6/18/2020 CITY COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action:6/23/2020 6/23/2020

Title: Amend M&C 20-0333 to Change the Action from Amending an Existing Local Project Advance
Funding Agreement to Entering an Advance Funding Agreement for Voluntary Local
Government Contributions; Rescind Resolution 5236-05-2020 and Adopt the Attached Resolution
Authorizing Execution of an Advance Funding Agreement for Voluntary Local
Government Contributions with the Texas Department of Transportation in the Amount of
$8,068,892.00, of Which City Participation is $1,653,702.00, for Reconstruction of Harmon Road
Bridge and Construction of North Tarrant Parkway Bridge over US 287 (COUNCIL DISTRICTS 2 and
7)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. M&C 20-0448, 2. Harmon_Funds_Available.pdf, 3.
MC_Map_HarmonRd_TarrantPkwy_US287_CPN102611.pdf, 4. Resolution_r2.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedCITY COUNCIL6/23/2020 1

City of Fort Worth Printed on 5/6/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

